NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted December 23, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: December 28, 2020

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

	ia ittiii	
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the December 8, 2020 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a variance request for a front yard setback, Section 45 T6S-R3E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, LA. (V-1004). Requested by Trudy Reed. (460 Foster St.)	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the City of Denham Springs 2019-2020 fiscal year audit.	
4.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 86 by Amending Section 31 Relative to Sanitation Service Fees.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 86 by Amending Section 31 Relative to Sanitation Service Fees.	
6.	Hold a public hearing on a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 106 by Amending Section 31 Relative to Gas Rates and Service Charges.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 106 by Amending Section 31 Relative to Gas Rates and Service Charges.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorize a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 106 by Amending Section 2, Relative to Delinquent Utility Payments; to be held January 12, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 12 in the amount of \$57,941.10 to Sienna Construction for the City Hall Renovation Project.	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 6 in the increased amount of \$26,978.00 to Sienna Construction for the City Hall Renovation Project.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 5 (retainage) in the amount of \$47,636.40 to L. King Company, LLC and accept clear lien certificate for Rushing Road Water Well Project.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 2 in the increased amount of \$106,131.92 and the increased contract time of 2 days, to Plus One Construction, LLC for the Animal Shelter Project.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 3 in the amount of \$139,471.45 to Plus One Construction, LLC for the Animal Shelter Project.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute the Federally Funded Public Assistance State Agreement for Hurricane Delta.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Agreement with Forte and Tablada, Inc. for professional services for the Denham Springs Gas Dept. Building Roof.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Agreement with Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for the Yellow Jacket Blvd. Improvements Project, State Project No. H014420.	
17.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an Agreement with Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development for the East Railroad Avenue Improvements Project, State Project No. H0144190.	
18.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute Amendment 2 to the Flood Recovery Agreement with Forte & Tablada.	
19.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the 2021 City Council Meeting Calendar.	
		Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.